
 
BISMARCK GOVERNORS 

2025 American Legion Baseball Schedule 

As of November 11, 2024 

AAllll  ggaammeess::  CCeennttrraall  SSttaannddaarrdd  TTiimmee  uunnlleessss  nnootteedd  

  

SScchheedduullee  ssuubbjjeecctt  ttoo  cchhaannggee 

 

Monday, June 2 – Tryouts/First Practice – Municipal Ballpark – 9:30 am 

THURSDAY, JUNE 5 vs. MANDAN (7-Inning Game) – 7:30 PM (NC) 

Fri-Sun, June 6-8 @ BNC National Bank Border Battle Tournament @ Mandan 

*TUESDAY, JUNE 10 vs. MINOT (2) – 5:30 PM 

Thursday, June 12 @ Williston (2) – 5:00 pm (NC) 

*Tuesday, June 17 @ Fargo Post 2 – 5:00 pm 

Thu-Mon, June 19-23 @ “The Battle of Omaha” Tournament @ Omaha, NE 

*Tuesday, June 24 @ Jamestown (2) – 5:30 pm 

*Thursday, June 26 @ Fargo Post 400 (2) – 5:30 pm 

Fri-Sun, June 27-29 @ Jim Pettersen FM Invitational Tournament @ Fargo 

*Tuesday, July 1 @ Dickinson (2) – 6:00 PM CDT 

*Thursday, July 3 @ Mandan (7-Inning Game) – 6:30 pm 

*Friday, July 4 @ Mandan (7-Inning Game) – 4:30 pm 

*WEDNESDAY, JULY 9 vs. WEST FARGO (2) – 5:00 PM 

*THURSDAY, JULY 10 vs. WILLISTON (2) – 5:00 PM 

FRIDAY, JULY 11 vs. DICKINSON (2) – 5:30 PM CDT (NC) 

Tuesday, July 15 @ Pierre, SD (2) – TBD (NC) 

Thursday, July 17 @ Minot (2) – 11:30 am (NC) 

*TUESDAY, JULY 22 vs. GRAND FORKS (2) – 5:00 PM 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 23 vs. MANDAN (7-Inning Game) – 7:30 PM (NC) 

 

*denotes games that count in statewide/conference standings 

 

Mon-Sat, July 28-August 2 @ 10 Team ND State Class 'AA' Tournament @ Williston, ND 

Wednesday-Sunday Aug. 6-10 @ Central Plains Regional Tournament @ Fargo, ND (Host: Post 400) 

Thursday-Tuesday Aug. 14-19 - American Legion World Series @ Shelby, NC 

  

  

 

 

 

  


